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Organizing Committee / 组织委员会 

  

Chairperson: 
主  席： Ms. YIP Siu Yin 

 

Vice Chairperson: 
副主席： Ms. LUO Qiongyan Mr. LIN Hoi Kwong 

 Mr. LU Shuo  

Event Supervisor: 
赛事统筹： Mr. LIU Dingding Ms. FONG Ka Yee Winnie 

Secretariat: 
秘书处： Ms. WENG Wenwen Ms. LEUNG Wing Sze Esther 

Finance: 
财务部： Ms. CHEUNG Yee Yan Ms. ZHANG Shuwen 

Venue Manager: 
场地组： Mr. ZHANG Ke 

 

Public Relations: 
传媒及公关： Mr. LIU Wenlong 

 

Announcer: 
宣告员： Mr. LI Junan Ms. LI Shimin 
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Event Officials & Judges / 赛事官员及裁判 
ISU Council Member 
Short Track Speed Skating: 
国际滑冰联盟短跑道速度滑冰理事： 

Mr. LAN Li CHN 

    

ASU President: 
亚洲滑冰联盟主席： Mr. CHANG Myong-Hi KOR 

    
Referee: 
裁判长： 

Mr. PYUN Hae-Gang KOR 

Mr. QU Li CHN 

Ms. YANG Yang (S) CHN 

    
Starter: 
发令： 

Mr. XU Xun CHN 

Mr. YOON Won-Ho KOR 

    
Competitors Steward: 
编排记录： 

Ms. SHEN Ling CHN 

Mr. WANG Ming Hui CHN 

    
Heat Box Steward: 
检录： Mr. LI Yong CHN 

    
Finish Line Judge: 
终点线裁判： 

Mr. CUI Chenghuan CHN 

Mr. WANG Shian CHN 

    
Lap Recorder: 
圈数记录： 

Mr. SUN Feng CHN 

Ms. XING Changwei CHN 

    
Track Steward: 
弯道管理： 

Mr. HA Zhenfeng CHN 

Mr. LI Gang CHN 

Ms. WANG Li CHN 

Mr. YANG Gang CHN 

    
Time Keeper: 
计时： 

Mr. DI Yuyang CHN 

Mr. YANG Peng CHN 

Mr. ZHAO Ying CHN 
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Participating ASU Members / 参赛国家和地区 
 

 

Chinese Skating Association CHN 中国 

Chinese Taipei Skating Union TPE 中华台北 

Hong Kong Skating Union HKG 中国香港 

Ice Skating Association of India IND 印度 

National Skating Federation of The Republic of Kazakhstan KAZ 哈萨克斯坦

Ice Skating Association of Malaysia MAS 马来西亚 

Korea Skating Union KOR 韩国 

Singapore Ice Skating Association SIN 新加坡 
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List of Participants 
 

MEN 

ISU Member Helmet 
cover NAME 

China  001 LIU Songbo 
 002 YANG Fei 
 003 SHI Jingnan 
 004 SONG Haochen 
 005 QIN Yusheng 
 006 XU Hongzhi 

 007 XU Fu 
 008 ZHANG Xingcheng 

Chinese Taipei 009 KO Chien-Cheng 
 010 TAI Jing-Jhe 
 011 TAI Jing-Jhan 
 012 YANG Kai-Mao 
 013 CHIU Yung-Ming 

 014 WANG Yang-Chun 
 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng 
 016 SU Jun-Peng 
 017 LIN Xian-You 
 018 CHU Ying-Hao 
 019 LIN Chun-Chieh 
 020 LAI Yi-Siang 
 021 LIU Jia-Yu 
 022 TSAI Chia-Wei 
 023 CHEN Yu-Ting 
 024 LU Wei-Lin 
 025 FAN Chen-Wei 
 026 LIAO Wei-Cheng 
 027 TSAI Cheng-Han 
Hong Kong/China 028 LUI  Pan To Barton 
 029 TSANG  Kei Wing Kelvin 
 030 CHEUNG Liege 

India 033 VAIDYA  Lavesh Karamchand 
  034 KIRATH   Singh 
  035 KILARI  Stephen Paul 
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 036 TARKAR Sohan Sudhir 
Kazakhstan 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar 

 044 ZHUMAGAZIYEV Nurbergen 
 045 SULTANGALIYEV Artur 
 046 DAUMOV Aslan 
 047 ANDREYEV Fedor 
 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir 
 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk 
 050 TISHIN Llya 
 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid 
 052 NIKISHA Denis 

Malaysia 053 MOHAMAD FADZLI Mohamad Ariff Rasydan 
 054 MOHAMAD FADZLI Muhammad Ameer Iman 
 055 YEO Sean Qi Jun 
 056 LAU Newjoe 

Korea 057 LEE Hyo Been 
 058 KIM Seoung Il 
 059 KIM Byeong Jun 
 060 KIM Do Kyoum 

Singapore 065 NG Jun Jie Lucas 
066 TAN Shao Xuan Keith 

 

LADIES 

ISU Member Helmet   
cover NAME 

China  080 JIN Jingzhu 
 081 XIAO Han 
 082 ZHANG Shaoyang 
 083 LIN Meng 
 084 LIN Yue 
 085 GUO Yihan 

 086 MENG Meijun 
 087 JI Xue 
 088 ZHANG Yifan 
 089 SONG Yang 
 090 ZANG Yize 

 091 SUN Xinlin 
Chinese Taipei 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying 

 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin 
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 094 LU Chia-Tung 
 095 TSAI Shan-Wei 

Hong Kong/China 096 TSANG Hoi Yan Jocelyn 
 097 CHAN Sze Long 
 098 CHAN  Sze Wai 
 099 TAM  Wing Shuen 

India 106 AVANI  Suresh kumar 
Kazakhstan 108 SIMONOVA Inna 

109 VOLOKITINA Darya 
 110 MOTOVA Xeniya 
 111 TIKHONOVA Olga 
 112 NAGAY Anita 

Malaysia 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng 
 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui 
 116 BINTI AHMAD LIKMAN Nor Marissa Alia Binti 

117 TAN Dione Shu Yen 
Korea 118 JEON Ji Soo 

 119 CHOI Ji Hyun 
 120 NOH Do Hee 
 121 PARK Jung Hyun 

Singapore 126 HAN Danielle 
 127 NG Xuan Ming 
 128 ZHEN Deanna Jacqueline See 
 129 CHONG  Nadja 

 
  



DRC Bank Asian Open Short Track Speed Skating Trophy 2013 
September 2-5,2013, Dongguan, China  

 Print Date: Thu 05 Sept 2013  Print Time: 22:52 
 

7

Competition Schedule 
Official Programme 
Sep. 3, 2013 

Time Distance race total 
12:30 Ice Res (Full)     
12:45 Men & Ladies Junior D  Warm Up No. 14   
12:55 Men & Ladies Junior  C Warm Up No. 14   
13:05 Men  Junior Warm Up No. 17   
13:15 Ice Res (Track)     
13:25 Ladies Junior & Senior Warm Up No.24   
13:35 Men  Senior Warm Up No. 23   
13:45 Ice Res (Full)     
14:00 Men Junior D 333M 2 heats 1-2 
14:04 Ladies Junior C 333M 2 Heats 3-4 
14:08 Men  Junior 1500M 3 heats 5-7 
14:23 Ladies Junior 1500M 2 Heats 8-9 
14:33 Men  Senior 1500M 2 heats 10-11 
14:43 Ladies Senior 1500M 2 heats 12-13 
14:53 Ice Res (Track)     
15:03 Ladies Junior D 333M 1Final 14 
15:05 Men Junior D 333M 1Final 15 
15:07 Men Junior C 333M 1Final 16 
15:09 Ladies Junior C 333M 1Final 17 
15:11 Men  Junior 1500M 1Final 18 
15:16 Ladies Junior 1500M 1Final 19 
15:21 Men  Senior 1500M 1Final 20 
15:26 Ladies Senior 1500M 1Final 21 
15:31 Award Ceremony      
16:01 End of Session     

 
Sep. 4,  2013 

Time Distance race total 
12:30 Ice Res (Full)     
12:45 Men  Junior Warm Up No. 17   
12:55 Ladies Junior & Senior Warm Up No. 24   
13:05 Ice Res (Track)     
13:15 Men  Senior Warm Up No. 23   
13:25 Men & Ladies Junior D  Warm Up No. 14   
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13:35 Men & Ladies Junior  C Warm Up No. 14   
13:45 Ice Res (Full)     
14:00 Men  Junior 500M 4 heats 22-25 

14:12 Men  Senior 500M 3 heats 26-28 
14:21 Ladies Senior 500M 3 heats 29-31 
14:30 Men Junior D 500M 2 heats 32-33 
14:36 Ladies Junior C 500M 2 heats 34-35 
14:42 Ice Res (Track)     
14:52 Men  Junior 500M 2 Semi Finals 36-37 

14:58 Ladies Junior 500M 2 Semi Finals 38-39 

15:04 Men  Senior 500M 2 Semi Finals 40-41 
15:10 Ladies Senior 500M 2 Semi Finals 42-43 
15:16 Ice Res (Track)     
15:26 Men Junior D 500M 1Final 44 
15:29 Ladies Junior D 500M 1Final 45 
15:32 Men Junior C 500M 1Final 46 
15:35 Ladies Junior C 500M 1Final 47 
15:38 Men  Junior 500M 1Final 48 
15:41 Ladies Junior 500M 1Final 49 
15:44 Men  Senior 500M 1Final 50 
15:47 Ladies Senior 500M 1Final 51 
15:50 Award Ceremony      
16:20 End of Session     

 
Sep. 5,  2013 

Time Distance race total 
12:10 Ice Res (Full)     
12:25 Men  Junior Warm Up No. 17   
12:35 Ladies Junior & Senior Warm Up No. 24   
12:45 Ice Res (Track)     
12:55 Men  Senior Warm Up No. 23   
13:05 Men & Ladies Junior D C Warm Up Only Super Final   
13:15 Ice Res (Full)     
13:30 Men  Junior 1000M 3 heats   
13:42 Men  Senior 1000M 3 heats   
13:54 Ladies Senior 1000M 3 Heats   
14:06 Ice Res (Track)     
14:16 Men  Junior 1000M 2 Semi Finals   
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14:24 Ladies Junior 1000M 2 Semi Finals   
14:32 Men  Senior 1000M 2 Semi Finals   
14:40 Ladies Senior 1000M 2 Semi Finals   
14:48 Ice Res (Track)     
14:58 Men Junior D 500M 1 Sup-Final   
15:01 Ladies Junior D 500M 1 Sup-Final   
15:04 Men Junior C 1000M 1 Sup-Final   
15:08 Ladies Junior C 1000M 1 Sup-Final   
15:12 Men  Junior 1000M 1Final   
15:16 Ladies Junior 1000M 1Final   
15:20 Men  Senior 1000M 1Final   
15:24 Ladies Senior 1000M 1Final   
15:28 Ice Res (Full)     
15:43 Ladies Junior  3000M Relay 1Final   
15:51 Men Junior 3000M Relay  1Final   
15:59 Ladies Senior  3000M Relay 1Final   
16:07 Men Senior 5000M Relay 1Final   
16:17 Award Ceremony      
16:47 End of Session     
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior D 333m Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 117 TAN Dione Shu Yen MAS  00:46.961 10000 
 2 098 CHAN Sze Wai HKG  00:47.033 20000 
 3 099 TAM Wing Shuen HKG  00:49.401 30000 
 4 095 TSAI Shan-Wei TPE  00:51.472 40000 

 
 RESULTS

Junior D Ladies 333m - Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 117 TAN Dione Shu Yen MAS  00:46.961  
 2 098 CHAN Sze Wai HKG  00:47.033  
 3 099 TAM Wing Shuen HKG  00:49.401  
 4 095 TSAI Shan-Wei TPE  00:51.472  
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 RESULTS
Distance Classification Junior C 333m Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  00:31.792 10001 
 2 090 ZANG Yize CHN  00:31.911 20001 
 3 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  00:36.110 30002 
 4 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  00:39.456 00003 

Heats 5 089 SONG Yang CHN  00:32.341 00002 
 6 116 LOKMAN N.M.Alia MAS  00:41.537 00003 
 7 129 CHONG Nadja SIN  00:40.699 00004 
 8 106 AVANI Suresh Kumar IND  00:47.839 00005 
 9 091 SUN Xinlin CHN  00:00.000 00000 

 
  

RESULTS 
Junior C Ladies 333m -Heats 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  00:32.252 Q 
 2 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  00:36.110 Q 
 3 116 LOKMAN N.M.Alia MAS  00:41.537  
  091 SUN Xinlin CHN  PEN  

2 1 090 ZANG Yize CHN  00:32.324 Q 
 2 089 SONG Yang CHN  00:32.341 Q 
 3 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  00:39.456  
 4 129 CHONG Nadja SIN  00:40.699  
 5 106 AVANI Suresh Kumar IND  00:47.839  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
  

RESULTS 
Junior C Ladies 333m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  00:31.792  
 2 090 ZANG Yize CHN  00:31.911  
 3 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  00:36.771  
  115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  PEN  
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RESULTS 

Distance Classification Junior 1500m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 087 JI Xue CHN  02:37.996 10001 
 2 085 GUO Yihan CHN  02:43.952 20001 
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  02:46.556 30003 
 4 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  03:07.801 40004 
 5 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  03:08.190 50003 
 6 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  03:08.086 60004 

Heats 7 084 LIN Yue CHN  02:38.110 00002 
 8 086 MENG Meijun CHN  02:44.073 00002 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior Ladies 1500m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 087 JI Xue CHN  02:37.996 Q 
 2 084 LIN Yue CHN  02:38.110 Q 
 3 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  03:09.529 Q 
 4 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  03:15.865  

2 1 085 GUO Yihan CHN  02:43.952 Q 
 2 086 MENG Meijun CHN  02:44.073 Q 
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  02:46.556 Q 
 4 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  03:08.086  

 
Note：First 3 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
  

RESULTS 
Junior Ladies 1500m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 087 JI Xue CHN  02:50.721  
 2 085 GUO Yihan CHN  02:50.771  
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  02:53.524  
 4 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  03:07.801  
 5 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  03:08.190  
 6 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  03:17.854  
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RESULTS 

Distance Classification Senior 1500m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 083 LIN Meng CHN  02:30.663 10002 
 2 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  02:30.707 20001 
 3 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  02:30.909 30002 
 4 108 SIMONOVA Inna KAZ  02:30.947 40003 
 5 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  02:37.786 50003 
 6 081 XIAO Han CHN  02:51.386 00001 

Heats 7 111 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ  03:02.246 00004 
 8 097 CHAN Sze Long HKG  03:56.374 00004 

 
 
 RESULTS

Senior Ladies 1500m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 081 XIAO Han CHN  02:51.386 Q 
 2 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  02:51.531 Q 
 3 108 SIMONOVA Inna KAZ  02:52.260 Q 
 4 097 CHAN Sze Long HKG  03:56.374  

2 1 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  03:00.605 Q 
 2 083 LIN Meng CHN  03:00.686 Q 
 3 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  03:01.973 Q 
 4 111 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ  03:02.246  

 
Note：First 3 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 

RESULTS 
Senior Ladies 1500m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 083 LIN Meng CHN  02:30.663  
 2 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  02:30.707  
 3 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  02:30.909  
 4 108 SIMONOVA Inna KAZ  02:30.947  
 5 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  02:37.786  
  081 XIAO Han CHN  PEN  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior D 500m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 095 TSAI Shan-Wei TPE  01:02.717 10001 
 2 117 TAN Dione Shu Yen MAS  01:04.682 20004 
 3 098 CHAN Sze Wai HKG  01:11.565 30002 
 4 099 TAM Wing Shuen HKG  01:27.229 40003 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior D Ladies 500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 095 TSAI Shan-Wei TPE  01:02.717  
 2 117 TAN Dione Shu Yen MAS  01:04.682  
 3 098 CHAN Sze Wai HKG  01:11.565  
 4 099 TAM Wing Shuen HKG  01:27.229  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior C 500m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 089 SONG Yang CHN  00:45.860 10001 
 2 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  00:45.967 20001 
 3 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  00:51.827 30003 
 4 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  00:55.990 40002 

Heats 5 091 SUN Xinlin CHN  00:48.003 00002 
 6 129 CHONG Nadja SIN  01:01.185 00003 
 7 116 LOKMAN N.M.Alia MAS  01:02.809 00004 
 8 090 ZANG Yize CHN  00:00.000 00000 
 8 106 AVANI Suresh Kumar IND  00:00.000 00000 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior C Ladies 500m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 089 SONG Yang CHN  00:47.042 Q 
 2 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  00:56.769 Q 
 3 129 CHONG Nadja SIN  01:01.185  
  106 AVANI Suresh Kumar IND  PEN  
  090 ZANG Yize CHN  DNF  

2 1 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  00:47.405 Q 
 2 091 SUN Xinlin CHN  00:48.003 Q 
 3 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  00:52.381  
 4 116 LOKMAN N.M.Alia MAS  01:02.809  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
  

RESULTS 
Junior C Ladies 500m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 089 SONG Yang CHN  00:45.860  
 2 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  00:45.967  
 3 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  00:51.827  
 4 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  00:55.990  
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RESULTS 

Distance Classification Junior 500m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 084 LIN Yue CHN  00:45.186 11000 
 2 086 MENG Meijun CHN  00:45.277 21000 
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  00:49.870 33000 
 4 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  00:54.721 43000 

Semi-Fin
als 

5 087 JI Xue CHN  00:46.209 02000 

 6 085 GUO Yihan CHN  00:47.196 02000 
 7 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  00:54.844 04000 
 8 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  01:02.648 04000 

 
 
 
 RESULTS

Junior Ladies 500m -Semi-Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 084 LIN Yue CHN  00:46.096 Q 
 2 087 JI Xue CHN  00:46.209 Q 
 3 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  00:54.721  
 4 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  00:54.844  

2 1 086 MENG Meijun CHN  00:47.085 Q 
 2 085 GUO Yihan CHN  00:47.196 Q 
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  00:49.870  
 4 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  01:02.648  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
 RESULTS

Junior Ladies 500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 084 LIN Yue CHN  00:45.186  
 2 086 MENG Meijun CHN  00:45.277  
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  00:50.305  
 4 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  00:55.338  

 
  



DRC Bank Asian Open Short Track Speed Skating Trophy 2013 
September 2-5,2013, Dongguan, China  

 Print Date: Thu 05 Sept 2013  Print Time: 22:52 
 

17

 
 RESULTS

Distance Classification Senior 500m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 080 JIN Jingzhu CHN  00:45.132 11001 
 2 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  00:45.214 22001 
 3 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  00:45.355 31001 
 4 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  00:45.291 42002 

Semi-Fin
als 

5 108 SIMONOVA Inna KAZ  00:45.440 03002 

 6 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  00:47.120 03002 
 7 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  00:47.405 04003 
 8 126 HAN Danielle SIN  00:57.026 04003 

Heats 9 097 CHAN Sze Long HKG  01:07.443 00003 
 10 127 NG Xuan Ming SIN  01:08.759 00004 

 
 
  

RESULTS 
Senior Ladies 500m -Heats 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 080 JIN Jingzhu CHN  00:45.498 Q 
 2 108 SIMONOVA Inna KAZ  00:45.550 Q 
 3 126 HAN Danielle SIN  01:00.041 q 

2 1 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  00:45.995 Q 
 2 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  00:46.063 Q 
 3 097 CHAN Sze Long HKG  01:07.443  
 4 127 NG Xuan Ming SIN  01:08.759  

3 1 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  00:46.614 Q 
 2 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  00:47.293 Q 
 3 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  00:47.430 q 

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race plus 2 fastest third for next round. 
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RESULTS 
Senior Ladies 500m -Semi-Finals 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 080 JIN Jingzhu CHN  00:45.236 Q 
 2 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  00:45.291 Q 
 3 108 SIMONOVA Inna KAZ  00:45.440  
 4 126 HAN Danielle SIN  00:57.026  

2 1 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  00:45.462 Q 
 2 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  00:45.762 Q 
 3 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  00:47.120  
 4 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  00:47.405  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
 RESULTS

Senior Ladies 500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 080 JIN Jingzhu CHN  00:45.132  
 2 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  00:45.214  
 3 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  00:45.355  
 4 120 NOH Do Hee KOR  00:45.609  
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RESULTS 

Distance Classification Junior 1000m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 085 GUO Yihan CHN  01:41.802 11000 
 2 087 JI Xue CHN  01:44.282 21000 
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  01:46.073 33000 
 4 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  02:00.907 43000 

Semi-Finals 5 086 MENG Meijun CHN  01:41.910 02000 
 6 084 LIN Yue CHN  01:51.686 02000 
 7 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  02:02.656 04000 
 8 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  02:28.051 04000 

 
 
 
 RESULTS

Junior Ladies 1000m -Semi-Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 087 JI Xue CHN  01:51.384 Q 
 2 084 LIN Yue CHN  01:51.686 Q 
 3 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  02:00.907  
 4 128 SEE Deanna Jacpueline SIN  02:02.656  

2 1 085 GUO Yihan CHN  01:41.802 Q 
 2 086 MENG Meijun CHN  01:41.910 Q 
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  01:46.073  
 4 114 CHAN Angeline Hui Theng MAS  02:28.051  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
  

RESULTS 
Junior Ladies 1000m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 085 GUO Yihan CHN  01:43.586  
 2 087 JI Xue CHN  01:44.282  
 3 112 NAGAY Anita KAZ  01:51.700  
 4 093 HSUEH Chu-Pin TPE  02:01.868  
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RESULTS 

Distance Classification Senior 1000m  Ladies 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 081 XIAO Han CHN  01:32.221 11001 
 2 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  01:32.463 21002 
 3 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  01:33.352 32001 
 4 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  01:37.008 42003 

Semi-Finals 5 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  01:39.656 03001 
 6 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  01:33.463 03002 
 7 126 HAN Danielle SIN  02:13.623 04002 
 8 110 MOTOVA Xeniya KAZ  01:34.021 04003 

Heats 9 097 CHAN Sze Long HKG  02:19.864 00003 
 10 127 NG Xuan Ming SIN  02:07.435 00004 

 
 
  

RESULTS 
Senior Ladies 1000m -Heats 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 081 XIAO Han CHN  01:39.625 Q 
 2 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  01:40.696 Q 
 3 110 MOTOVA Xeniya KAZ  01:41.736 q 

2 1 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  01:36.579 Q 
 2 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  01:36.615 Q 
 3 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  01:37.008 q 
 4 127 NG Xuan Ming SIN  02:07.435  

3 1 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  01:57.968 Q 
 2 126 HAN Danielle SIN  02:13.623 Q 
 3 097 CHAN Sze Long HKG  02:19.864  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race plus 2 fastest third for next round. 
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 RESULTS

Senior Ladies 1000m -Semi-Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  01:33.325 Q 
 2 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  01:33.352 Q 
 3 118 JEON Ji Soo KOR  01:33.463  
 4 110 MOTOVA Xeniya KAZ  01:34.021  

2 1 081 XIAO Han CHN  01:37.322 Q 
 2 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  01:39.429 Q 
 3 092 CHUNG Hsiao-Ying TPE  01:39.656  
 4 126 HAN Danielle SIN  02:13.846  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
  

RESULTS 
Senior Ladies 1000m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 081 XIAO Han CHN  01:32.221  
 2 082 ZHANG Shaoyang CHN  01:32.463  
 3 121 PARK Jung Hyun KOR  01:34.046  
 4 109 VOLOKITINA Darya KAZ  01:37.527  

 
  



DRC Bank Asian Open Short Track Speed Skating Trophy 2013 
September 2-5,2013, Dongguan, China  

 Print Date: Thu 05 Sept 2013  Print Time: 22:52 
 

22

 
  

RESULTS 
Junior D Ladies500m Super Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 095 TSAI Shan-Wei TPE  01:01.811  
 2 117 TAN Dione Shu Yen MAS  01:02.308  
 3 098 CHAN Sze Wai HKG  01:11.755  
 4 099 TAM Wing Shuen HKG  01:26.729  
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RESULTS 

Junior C Ladies 1000mSuper Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 089 SONG Yang CHN  01:38.721  
 2 088 ZHANG Yifan CHN  01:41.121  
 3 094 LU Chia-Tung TPE  01:49.361  
 4 115 CHIN Ashley Sook Hui MAS  02:01.596  
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 RESULTS

Junior Ladies 3000m Relay -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 084 
085 
086 
087 

 

LIN Yue 
GUO Yihan 
MENG Meijun 
JI Xue 
 

CHN   4:23.087  
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 RESULTS

Junior Men 3000m Relay -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 005 
006 
007 
008 

 

QING Yusheng 
XU Hongzhi  
XU Fu  
ZHANG Xingcheng 
 

CHN  4:11.926  

        
 2 052 

051 
049 
048 

 

NIKISHA Denis  
ZHAKSYBAEVEYEV Mersaid  
SULEYMENOV Kuandyk  
MULDAHMETOV Amir  
 

KAZ  4:13.212  

        
 3 015 

014 
018 
017 

 

CHANG Yin-Peng 
WANG Yang Cheng 
CHU Ying Hao 
LIN Xian You 
 

TPE   4:18.249  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior D 333m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:37.787 10001 
 2 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:38.609 20001 
 3 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  00:40.730 30002 
 4 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  00:42.625 40003 

Heats 5 026 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE  00:40.333 00002 
 6 025 FAN Chen-Wei TPE  00:43.098 00003 
 7 056 LAU Newjoe MAS  00:48.547 00004 
 8 055 YEO Sean Qi Jun MAS  00:52.522 00004 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior D Men 333m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:38.067 Q 
 2 026 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE  00:40.333 Q 
 3 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  00:48.020  
 4 056 LAU Newjoe MAS  00:48.547  

2 1 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:39.085 Q 
 2 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  00:41.519 Q 
 3 025 FAN Chen-Wei TPE  00:43.098  
 4 055 YEO Sean Qi Jun MAS  00:52.522  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
  

 
RESULTS 

Junior D Men 333m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:37.787  
 2 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:38.609  
 3 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  00:40.730  
 4 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  00:42.625  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior C 333m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 019 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE  00:34.748 10000 
 2 022 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE  00:35.783 20000 
 3 021 LIU Jia-Yu TPE  00:41.990 30000 
 4 053 MOHAMAD Ariff Rasydan MAS  00:44.916 40000 
 6 020 LAI Yi-Siang TPE  00:00.000 00000 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior C Men 333m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 019 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE  00:34.748  
 2 022 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE  00:35.783  
 3 053 MOHAMAD Ariff Rasydan MAS  00:44.916  
  021 LIU Jia-Yu TPE  00:41.990  
  020 LAI Yi-Siang TPE  PEN  
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RESULTS 
Distance Classification Junior 1500m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  02:21.147 10001 
 2 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  02:25.010 20002 
 3 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  02:25.277 30003 
 4 017 LIN Xian-You TPE  02:20.435 40003 
 5 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  02:36.286 50001 
 6 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  02:16.310 00001 

Heats 7 007 XU Fu CHN  02:16.676 00002 
 8 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  02:36.328 00002 
 9 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  02:36.504 00003 
 10 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  02:26.811 00004 
 11 018 CHU Ying-Hao TPE  02:31.813 00004 
 12 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng TPE  02:44.680 00004 
 13 029 TSANG Kei Wing Kelvin HKG  02:44.694 00005 
 14 066 TAN Keith SIN  02:56.772 00005 

 
  

Junior Men 1500m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  02:36.286 Q 
 2 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  02:36.328 Q 
 3 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  02:36.504  
 4 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng TPE  02:44.680  
 5 029 TSANG Kei Wing Kelvin HKG  02:44.694  

2 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  02:21.147 Q 
 2 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  02:25.010 Q 
 3 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  02:25.277  
 4 018 CHU Ying-Hao TPE  02:31.813  

3 1 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  02:16.310 Q 
 2 007 XU Fu CHN  02:16.676 Q 
 3 017 LIN Xian-You TPE  02:20.435  
 4 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  02:26.811  
 5 066 TAN Keith SIN  02:56.772  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
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RESULTS 

Junior Men 1500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  02:30.598  
 2 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  02:31.920  
 3 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  02:32.765  
 4 017 LIN Xian-You TPE  02:32.785  
 5 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  02:55.008  
  008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  PEN  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Senior 1500m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  02:21.345 10002 
 2 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar KAZ  02:21.528 20003 
 3 002 YANG Fei CHN  02:21.533 30001 
 4 004 SONG Haochen CHN  02:21.660 40001 
 5 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  02:22.284 50004 
 6 011 TAI Jing-Jhan TPE  02:46.313 60003 
 7 058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  02:29.381 00002 

Heats 8 065 NG Jun Jie Lucas SIN  02:41.070 00004 
 9 009 KO Chien-Cheng TPE  02:47.242 00005 
 10 035 KILARI Stephen Paul IND  02:49.394 00005 
 11 033 VAIDYA Lavesh Karamchand IND  03:08.793 00006 
 12 047 ANDREYEV Fedor KAZ  00:00.000 00000 

 
  

RESULTS 
Senior Men 1500m -Heats 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 002 YANG Fei CHN  02:29.353 Q 
 2 058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  02:29.381 Q 
 3 011 TAI Jing-Jhan TPE  02:46.313 Q 
 4 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  02:46.371  
 5 035 KILARI Stephen Paul IND  02:49.394  
  047 ANDREYEV Fedor KAZ  PEN  

2 1 004 SONG Haochen CHN  02:38.619 Q 
 2 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  02:38.658 Q 
 3 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar KAZ  02:38.871 Q 
 4 065 NG Jun Jie Lucas SIN  02:41.070  
 5 009 KO Chien-Cheng TPE  02:47.242  
 6 033 VAIDYA Lavesh Karamchand IND  03:08.793  

 
Note：First 3 skaters from each race for next round. 
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 RESULTS

Senior Men 1500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  02:21.345  
 2 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar KAZ  02:21.528  
 3 002 YANG Fei CHN  02:21.533  
 4 004 SONG Haochen CHN  02:21.660  
 5 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  02:22.284  
 6 011 TAI Jing-Jhan TPE  02:48.342  
  058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  PEN  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior D 500m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:56.472 10001 
 2 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:57.810 20001 
 3 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  01:01.120 30003 
 4 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  01:01.488 40003 

Heats 5 026 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE  00:59.805 00002 
 6 027 TSAI Cheng-Han TPE  01:01.593 00002 
 7 056 LAU Newjoe MAS  01:03.210 00004 
 8 055 YEO Sean Qi Jun MAS  01:18.628 00004 

 
 
  

RESULTS 
Junior D Men 500m -Heats 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:59.385 Q 
 2 026 LIAO Wei-Cheng TPE  00:59.805 Q 
 3 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  01:02.282  
 4 055 YEO Sean Qi Jun MAS  01:18.628  

2 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:57.276 Q 
 2 027 TSAI Cheng-Han TPE  01:01.593 Q 
 3 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  01:02.607  
 4 056 LAU Newjoe MAS  01:03.210  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
 RESULTS

Junior D Men 500m -Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:56.472 Q 
 2 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:57.810 Q 
 3 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  01:01.120  
 4 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  01:01.488  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior C 500m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 019 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE  00:48.544 10001 
 2 021 LIU Jia-Yu TPE  00:49.899 20003 
 3 020 LAI Yi-Siang TPE  00:49.961 30002 
 4 053 MOHAMAD Ariff Rasydan MAS  00:53.170 40005 
 5 022 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE  00:53.690 50004 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior C Men 500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 019 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE  00:48.544  
 2 021 LIU Jia-Yu TPE  00:49.899  
 3 053 MOHAMAD Ariff Rasydan MAS  00:53.170  
 4 020 LAI Yi-Siang TPE  00:49.961  
 5 022 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE  00:53.690  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior 500m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  00:42.396 11001 
 2 007 XU Fu CHN  00:42.741 21001 
 3 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  00:42.868 32002 
 4 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  00:43.635 43002 

Semi-Fin
als 

5 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  00:43.242 02001 

 6 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  00:43.460 03001 
 7 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  00:45.931 04002 
 8 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  00:46.053 04002 

Heats 9 017 LIN Xian-You TPE  00:45.346 00003 
 10 016 SU Jun-Peng TPE  00:47.014 00003 
 11 018 CHU Ying-Hao TPE  00:47.137 00003 
 12 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng TPE  00:54.648 00003 
 13 036 TARKAR Sohan Sudhir IND  00:47.096 00004 
 14 029 TSANG Kei Wing Kelvin HKG  00:47.184 00004 
 15 066 TAN Keith SIN  01:03.744 00004 

 
 RESULTS

Junior Men 500m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  00:42.988 Q 
 2 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  00:43.157 Q 
 3 017 LIN Xian-You TPE  00:45.346  
 4 029 TSANG Kei Wing Kelvin HKG  00:47.184  

2 1 007 XU Fu CHN  00:43.427 Q 
 2 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  00:44.584 Q 
 3 016 SU Jun-Peng TPE  00:47.014  
 4 036 TARKAR Sohan Sudhir IND  00:47.096  

3 1 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  00:44.496 Q 
 2 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  00:45.931 Q 
 3 018 CHU Ying-Hao TPE  00:47.137  
 4 066 TAN Keith SIN  01:03.744  

4 1 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  00:43.242 Q 
 2 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  00:46.053 Q 
 3 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng TPE  00:54.648  

Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
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 RESULTS

Junior Men 500m -Semi-Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  00:42.723 Q 
 2 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  00:42.962 Q 
 3 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  00:43.460  
 4 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  00:46.330  

2 1 007 XU Fu CHN  00:43.095 Q 
 2 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  00:44.841 Q 
 3 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  00:44.870  
 4 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  00:46.423  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
  

RESULTS 
Junior Men 500m -Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  00:42.396  
 2 007 XU Fu CHN  00:42.741  
 3 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  00:42.868  
 4 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  00:43.635  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Senior 500m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  00:41.922 11001 
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  00:42.085 22002 
 3 001 LIU Songbo CHN  00:42.265 32001 
 4 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  00:42.414 41001 

Semi-Fin
als 

5 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar KAZ  00:42.184 03002 

 6 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  00:42.919 03002 
 7 034 KIRATH Singh IND  00:44.757 04003 
 8 044 ZHUMAGAZIYEV Nurbergen KAZ  00:43.687 00003 

Heats 9 012 YANG Kai-Mao TPE  00:50.882 00003 
 10 065 NG Lucas SIN  00:54.938 00004 
 11 009 KO Chien-Cheng TPE  01:02.115 00004 
 12 035 KILARI Stephen Paul IND  01:06.820 00004 

 
 
 
 RESULTS

Senior Men 500m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 001 LIU Songbo CHN  00:42.589 Q 
 2 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar KAZ  00:42.669 Q 
 3 034 KIRATH Singh IND  00:45.484 q 
 4 065 NG Lucas SIN  00:54.938  

2 1 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  00:43.099 Q 
 2 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  00:43.656 Q 
 3 044 ZHUMAGAZIYEV Nurbergen KAZ  00:43.687 q 
 4 009 KO Chien-Cheng TPE  01:02.115  

3 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  00:42.272 Q 
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  00:42.505 Q 
 3 012 YANG Kai-Mao TPE  00:50.882  
 4 035 KILARI Stephen Paul IND  01:06.820  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race plus 2 fastest third for next round. 
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RESULTS 
Senior Men 500m -Semi-Finals 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  00:41.922 Q 
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  00:42.085 Q 
 3 043 BEKZHANOV Aidar KAZ  00:42.184  
 4 034 KIRATH Singh IND  00:44.757  

2 1 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  00:42.703 Q 
 2 001 LIU Songbo CHN  00:42.786 Q 
 3 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  00:42.919  
  044 ZHUMAGAZIYEV Nurbergen KAZ  PEN  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
 RESULTS

Senior Men 500m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  00:42.111  
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  00:42.175  
 3 001 LIU Songbo CHN  00:42.265  
 4 059 KIM Byeong Jun KOR  00:42.414  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Junior 1000m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 007 XU Fu CHN  01:30.545 11001 
 2 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  01:29.949 21001 
 3 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  01:30.556 33003 
 4 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  01:32.926 43002 

Semi-Finals 5 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  01:30.418 02001 
 6 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  01:30.695 02002 
 7 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  01:30.951 04002 
 8 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  01:34.038 04003 

Heats 9 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng TPE  01:36.224 00003 
 10 016 SU Jun-Peng TPE  01:34.079 00004 
 11 029 TSANG Kei Wing Kelvin HKG  01:38.315 00004 
 12 018 CHU Ying-Hao TPE  01:38.418 00004 
 13 066 TAN Keith SIN  01:52.990 00005 
 14 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  01:54.828 00005 
 15 036 TARKAR Sohan Sudhir IND  01:59.007 00005 

 
 
 RESULTS

Junior Men 1000m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  01:36.038 Q 
 2 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  01:36.052 Q 
 3 015 CHANG Yin-Cheng TPE  01:36.224  
 4 018 CHU Ying-Hao TPE  01:38.418  
 5 066 TAN Keith SIN  01:52.990  

2 1 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  01:32.228 Q 
 2 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  01:33.421 Q 
 3 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  01:34.038 q 
 4 029 TSANG Kei Wing Kelvin HKG  01:38.315  
 5 036 TARKAR Sohan Sudhir IND  01:59.007  

3 1 007 XU Fu CHN  01:30.545 Q 
 2 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  01:30.695 Q 
 3 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  01:30.924 q 
 4 016 SU Jun-Peng TPE  01:34.079  
 5 052 NIKISHA Denis KAZ  01:54.828  

Note：First 2 skaters from each race plus 2 fastest third for next round. 
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 RESULTS

Junior Men 1000m -Semi-Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 007 XU Fu CHN  01:43.621 Q 
 2 008 ZHANG Xingcheng CHN  01:43.825 Q 
 3 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  01:44.692  
 4 048 MULDAHMETOV Amir KAZ  01:45.021  

2 1 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  01:29.949 Q 
 2 006 XU Hongzhi CHN  01:30.418 Q 
 3 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  01:30.556  
 4 049 SULEYMENOV Kuandyk KAZ  01:30.951  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
 RESULTS

Junior Men 1000m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 007 XU Fu CHN  01:31.265  
 2 005 QIN Yusheng CHN  01:31.441  
 3 051 ZHAKSYBAEYEV Mersaid KAZ  01:31.747  
 4 014 WANG Yang-Chun TPE  01:32.926  
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 RESULTS

Distance Classification Senior 1000m  Men 

Group Rank 
Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Best time Victories 

Final 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  01:28.545 11001 
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  01:28.611 22002 
 3 058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  01:28.700 31001 
 4 045 SULTANGALIYEV Artur KAZ  01:28.979 42002 

Semi-Finals 5 002 YANG Fei CHN  01:30.046 03001 
 6 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  01:29.007 03002 
 7 046 DAUMOV Aslan KAZ  01:31.211 04003 
 8 034 KIRATH Singh IND  01:34.473 04003 

Heats 9 065 NG Lucas SIN  01:38.542 00003 
 10 010 TAI Jing-Jhe TPE  01:41.511 00004 
 11 013 CHIU Yung-Ming TPE  01:50.501 00004 
 12 033 VAIDYA Lavesh Karamchand IND  02:10.252 00004 

 
 
 RESULTS

Senior Men 1000m -Heats 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 002 YANG Fei CHN  01:37.431 Q 
 2 045 SULTANGALIYEV Artur KAZ  01:37.493 Q 
 3 065 NG Lucas SIN  01:38.542  
 4 033 VAIDYA Lavesh Karamchand IND  02:10.252  

2 1 058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  01:31.188 Q 
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  01:31.203 Q 
 3 034 KIRATH Singh IND  01:34.473 q 
 4 013 CHIU Yung-Ming TPE  01:50.501  

3 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  01:32.433 Q 
 2 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  01:32.762 Q 
 3 046 DAUMOV Aslan KAZ  01:32.820 q 
 4 010 TAI Jing-Jhe TPE  01:41.511  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race plus 2 fastest third for next round. 
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 RESULTS

Senior Men 1000m -Semi-Finals 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  01:28.889 Q 
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  01:28.960 Q 
 3 028 LUI Pan To Barton HKG  01:29.007  
 4 034 KIRATH Singh IND  01:35.887  

2 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  01:29.346 Q 
 2 045 SULTANGALIYEV Artur KAZ  01:29.606 Q 
 3 002 YANG Fei CHN  01:30.046  
 4 046 DAUMOV Aslan KAZ  01:31.211  

 
Note：First 2 skaters from each race for next round. 
 
 
 RESULTS

Senior Men 1000m -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 057 LEE Hyo Been KOR  01:28.545  
 2 003 SHI Jingnan CHN  01:28.611  
 3 058 KIM Seoung Il KOR  01:28.700  
 4 045 SULTANGALIYEV Artur KAZ  01:28.979  
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RESULTS 
Junior D Men500m Super Final 

Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 023 CHEN Yu-Ting TPE  00:57.485  
 2 024 LU Wei-Lin TPE  00:57.996  
 3 054 Muhammad Ameer Iman MAS  01:01.528  
 4 030 CHEUNG Liege HKG  01:03.988  
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 RESULTS

Junior C Men 1000mSuper Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 019 LIN Chun-Chieh TPE  01:47.156 Q 
 2 022 TSAI Chia-Wei TPE  01:51.616 Q 
        
  021 LIU Jia-Yu TPE  02:21.743  
  053 MOHAMAD Ariff Rasydan MAS  PEN  
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 RESULTS

Junior Men 3000m Relay -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 005 
006 
007 
008 

 

QING Yusheng 
XU Hongzhi  
XU Fu  
ZHANG Xingcheng 
 

CHN  4:11.926  

        
 2 052 

051 
049 
048 

 

NIKISHA Denis  
ZHAKSYBAEVEYEV Mersaid  
SULEYMENOV Kuandyk  
MULDAHMETOV Amir  
 

KAZ  4:13.212  

        
 3 015 

014 
018 
017 

 

CHANG Yin-Peng 
WANG Yang Cheng 
CHU Ying Hao 
LIN Xian You 
 

TPE   4:18.249  

 
  



DRC Bank Asian Open Short Track Speed Skating Trophy 2013 
September 2-5,2013, Dongguan, China  

 Print Date: Thu 05 Sept 2013  Print Time: 22:52 
 

45

 
 RESULTS

Senior Men 5000m Relay -Final 
Race 
Order Rank 

Helmet 
Number Name 

ISU 
Number  Result Qual. 

1 1 057 
058 
059 
060 

 

LEE Hyo Been 
KIM Seoung Ii 
KIM Byeong Jun 
KIM Do Kyoum 
 

KOR  7:00.872  

 2 001 
002 
003 
004 

 

LIU Songbo 
YANG Fei 
SHI Jingnan  
SONG Haochen 
 

CHN  7:01.865  

 3    043 
045 
044 
047 

 

BEKZHANOV Aidar 
SULTANGALIYEV Artur 
ZHUMAGAZIYEV Nurbergen 
ANDREYEV Fedor 
 

KAZ   7:08.862  

 
 

4 009 
010 
011 
013 

 

KO Chien Cheng 
TAI Jing Jhan 
TAI Jingjhan 
CHIU Yung Ming 
 

TPE   7:55.654  

 
 
 


